. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
-_\
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 21-1042
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council
On agenda: 10/18/2021
Title: Signal Butte Road - Williams Field Road to Germann Road Project (District 6)
Construction of the two miles of Signal Butte Road from Williams Field Road to Germann Road will
provide a vital connection to the new State Route (SR) 24 Freeway and extend Signal Butte Road
from the southern City limits at Germann Road north to Williams Field Road. The construction of the
new roadway will provide additional access for commercial, industrial, and residential development in
southeast Mesa and is an important arterial street connection to the new SR24 when completed.
Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, Sunland
Asphalt & Construction LLC, in the amount of $12,531,091.32, and authorizing a change order
allowance in the amount of $1,253,109.13 (10%), for a total amount of $13,963,518.30. The
Transportation portion of this project is funded by 2020 Street Bonds and the Transportation Fund, of
which 94.3% will be reimbursed by the ADOT (federal) grant under the STBG program. The Water
portion of this project is funded by 2014 Water Bonds and Utility Revenue Obligations.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Location Map

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Signal Butte Road - Williams Field Road to Germann Road Project (District 6)

Construction of the two miles of Signal Butte Road from Williams Field Road to Germann Road will
provide a vital connection to the new State Route (SR) 24 Freeway and extend Signal Butte Road
from the southern City limits at Germann Road north to Williams Field Road. The construction of the
new roadway will provide additional access for commercial, industrial, and residential development in
southeast Mesa and is an important arterial street connection to the new SR24 when completed.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, Sunland
Asphalt & Construction LLC, in the amount of $12,531,091.32, and authorizing a change order
allowance in the amount of $1,253,109.13 (10%), for a total amount of $13,963,518.30. The
Transportation portion of this project is funded by 2020 Street Bonds and the Transportation Fund, of
which 94.3% will be reimbursed by the ADOT (federal) grant under the STBG program. The Water
portion of this project is funded by 2014 Water Bonds and Utility Revenue Obligations.

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/8/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

